04-25-	-2003
Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Dyer Wentz APR 2 2 2003 5 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Temple Allen Holdings, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4400 East West Highway Suite 1026
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bethesda State/Country: MD
	Zip: 20814
Execution bate. November 10, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attains Additional numbers.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,297,443, granted March 29, 1994
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ previously paid
26694	☐ Enclosed
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Venable	Deposit account number:
Address: P.O. Box 34385	22-0261
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph P. Albrecht Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

TERMINATION AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AGREEMENT, dated this 1500 day of 2002, is by and between John Dyer Wentz, ("Wentz") and Temple Allen Holdings, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, having a place of business at 4400 East West Highway, Suite 1026, Bethesda, MD 20814 (the "Temple Allen").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the patent No. 5,297,443, EMMA, flexible mechanical armature, issued March 29th, 1994 (the "Patent") was issued to Wentz by the United States Patent Office;

WHEREAS, Wentz assigned the Patent to GreyPilgrim, Inc. (also known as GreyPilgrim, LLC) ("GreyPilgrim") pursuant to an Assignment and Conditional Non-Exclusive License Agreement dated October 1st, 1999 (the "License Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the License Agreement, Wentz retained certain non-exclusive license rights to the Patent; and

WHEREAS, GreyPilgrim assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Patent to Temple Allen, subject to any and all existing rights and licenses, pursuant to a Patent Assignment Agreement dated November 4, 2002 (the "Assignment Agreement");

WHEREAS, Wentz is a controlling Member of Temple Allen;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, Wentz hereby terminates any and all rights and licenses he may have individually with respect to the Patent, including without limitation, the conditional right to a non-exclusive license on the Patent pursuant to the License Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Termination Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date set forth above.

JOHN DYER WENTZ

John Dyer Wentz

TEMPLE ALLEXHOL

Bv:

John D. Wentz, Authorized Member

BA0#108035v2

PATENT REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 11/20/2002